
Neosho CC (16-15) -vs- Highland CC (19-12)
03/03/26 at Ben Allen Field House

 
 

 
 
Neosho CC 73

Highland CC 68

Date: 03/03/26
Time: 7 p.m.
Site: Ben Allen Field House
Referees: John Hendricks, Dionandre Josenberger, Chris Wright

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Neosho CC 37 36 73
Highland CC 24 44 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Cooper, Jayce * 33+ 6-8 1-3 1-2 0-9 9 2 2 3 1 0 14
1 Taylor, Raziel * 37+ 4-5 2-2 3-6 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 13
33 Weeks, Cooper * 24+ 4-8 0-1 5-6 2-2 4 4 1 2 0 0 13
4 Powaukee, Champ * 33 3-9 2-6 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 5 1 4 10
13 Caraballo, Eriq * 29+ 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 3 7
2 Prophete, Adyn 13+ 4-8 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 3 0 3 0 0 10
0 Lewis, Zachery 28+ 1-4 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 0 4
12 Pasieczny, Jakub 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-49 7-15 14-20 4-23 27 17 10 16 2 7 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-22   63.64% 5-9   55.56% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 12-27   44.44% 2-6   33.33% 10-14   71.43%
Total 26-49   53.1% 7-15   46.7% 14-20   70.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Prophete, Adyn,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 13 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tate, Tavian * 38+ 5-15 2-11 2-2 2-4 6 3 2 2 0 5 14
12 Coleman, EJ * 31+ 6-10 1-4 1-2 2-3 5 3 2 2 0 2 14
30 Williams, Jaden * 30+ 3-9 2-4 6-6 5-2 7 2 3 3 1 2 14
23 Knoll, Colton * 40 5-12 0-4 1-1 2-3 5 3 3 0 4 0 11
14 Rowan Jr., KJ * 25+ 2-6 1-5 0-2 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 5
24 Thomas, DJ 18+ 4-10 1-3 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 2 2 0 10
2 Grubbs, Gavin 9+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Moore, Takeo 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Villegas, Miguel 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-64 7-31 11-15 18-20 38 17 12 16 7 9 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-29   27.59% 1-13   7.69% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 17-35   48.57% 6-18   33.33% 4-5   80.00%
Total 25-64   39.1% 7-31   22.6% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 2 0



1st Half Box Score
Neosho CC 37

Highland CC 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Cooper, Jayce 14+ 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 2 1 0 5
1 Taylor, Raziel 18+ 3-3 2-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 8
33 Weeks, Cooper 13+ 2-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 6
4 Powaukee, Champ 18+ 1-3 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 2 4
13 Caraballo, Eriq 15+ 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 3 5
2 Prophete, Adyn 4+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4

Lewis, Zachery 14+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
12 Pasieczny, Jakub 3+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 99 14-22 5-9 4-6 0-13 13 9 8 10 1 5 37
63.6% 55.6% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tate, Tavian 18+ 1-7 0-6 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 4 4
12 Coleman, EJ 18+ 2-4 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
30 Williams, Jaden 13+ 0-4 0-1 4-4 4-2 6 1 1 3 0 0 4
23 Knoll, Colton 20 3-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 6
14 Rowan Jr., KJ 14+ 2-4 1-3 0-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
24 Thomas, DJ 6+ 0-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
2 Grubbs, Gavin 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
11 Moore, Takeo 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Villegas, Miguel 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-29 1-13 7-10 10-9 19 7 2 12 1 5 24
27.6% 7.7% 70.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Neosho CC 36

Highland CC 44

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Cooper, Jayce 19 4-5 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 9
1 Taylor, Raziel 18+ 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
33 Weeks, Cooper 11 2-4 0-0 3-4 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 7
4 Powaukee, Champ 15+ 2-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 2 6
13 Caraballo, Eriq 14+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
2 Prophete, Adyn 9 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 6

Lewis, Zachery 14+ 0-2 0-1 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1
12 Pasieczny, Jakub 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 2-6 10-14 4-10 14 8 2 6 1 2 36
44.4% 33.3% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Tate, Tavian 20+ 4-8 2-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 0 0 1 10
12 Coleman, EJ 14+ 4-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 1 0 1 9
30 Williams, Jaden 16+ 3-5 2-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 2 0 1 2 10
23 Knoll, Colton 20 2-8 0-3 1-1 2-2 4 1 3 0 3 0 5
14 Rowan Jr., KJ 12+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
24 Thomas, DJ 12+ 4-5 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 2 0 10
2 Grubbs, Gavin 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Moore, Takeo 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Villegas, Miguel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 17-35 6-18 4-5 8-11 19 10 10 4 6 4 44
48.6% 33.3% 80.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Neosho CC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Highland CC
19:40 MISS 3PTR by ROWAN JR.,KJ

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,EJ
19:33 MISS 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN

REBOUND DEF by POWAUKEE,CHAMP --
TURNOVER  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 19:14

19:14 STEAL  by TATE,TAVIAN
18:56 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JADEN

STEAL  by CARABALLO,ERIQ 18:56
GOOD LAYUP by WEEKS,COOPER 18:46 2-0 V 2

18:26 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by KNOLL,COLTON
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JADEN

GOOD JUMPER by WEEKS,COOPER 18:18 4-2 V 2
18:06 MISS 3PTR by KNOLL,COLTON

REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,COOPER --
TURNOVER  by WEEKS,COOPER 17:59

17:59 STEAL  by TATE,TAVIAN
17:51 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by KNOLL,COLTON

TURNOVER  by CARABALLO,ERIQ 17:32
17:32 STEAL  by TATE,TAVIAN
17:17 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAYCE --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,JAYCE 16:58

16:41 MISS 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAYCE --
TURNOVER  by COOPER,JAYCE 16:33

16:33 STEAL  by COLEMAN,EJ
16:24 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,EJ

MISS 3PTR by WEEKS,COOPER 16:18
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,TAVIAN

16:09 TURNOVER  by ROWAN JR.,KJ
STEAL  by CARABALLO,ERIQ 16:09
GOOD LAYUP by CARABALLO,ERIQ(fastbreak) 16:03 6-6
ASSIST  by COOPER,JAYCE --

15:42 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JADEN
STEAL  by CARABALLO,ERIQ 15:42
TURNOVER  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 15:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:37
SUB OUT by COOPER,JAYCE 15:37
SUB IN by LEWIS,ZACHERY 15:37

15:22 MISS 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 14:56 9-6 V 3
ASSIST  by CARABALLO,ERIQ --

14:38 TURNOVER  by TATE,TAVIAN
STEAL  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 14:38
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 14:33 12-6 V 6
ASSIST  by WEEKS,COOPER --

14:08 12-9 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROWAN JR.,KJ
-- ASSIST  by TATE,TAVIAN

GOOD LAYUP by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 13:52 14-9 V 5
13:38 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,ERIQ --
GOOD 3PTR by CARABALLO,ERIQ 13:29 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP --
SUB OUT by WEEKS,COOPER 13:27
SUB IN by PROPHETE,ADYN 13:27
SUB OUT by CARABALLO,ERIQ 13:27
SUB IN by COOPER,JAYCE 13:27



13:10 MISS 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ZACHERY --
GOOD LAYUP by PROPHETE,ADYN 13:00 19-9 V 10
ASSIST  by LEWIS,ZACHERY --

12:42 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JADEN
BLOCK  by COOPER,JAYCE 12:42

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JADEN
FOUL  by LEWIS,ZACHERY 12:40

12:33 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADEN
12:33 SUB IN by MOORE,TAKEO

FOUL  by PROPHETE,ADYN 12:22
12:22 19-10 V 9 GOOD FT by COLEMAN,EJ

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 12:22
SUB IN by CARABALLO,ERIQ 12:22

12:22 MISS FT by COLEMAN,EJ
REBOUND DEF by PROPHETE,ADYN --
GOOD LAYUP by PROPHETE,ADYN 12:12 21-10 V 11

11:54 TURNOVER  by ROWAN JR.,KJ
STEAL  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 11:54
MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JAYCE 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by ROWAN JR.,KJ
11:28 21-12 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by KNOLL,COLTON

MISS JUMPER by PROPHETE,ADYN 11:11
11:11 BLOCK  by KNOLL,COLTON

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,EJ
10:45 TURNOVER  by MOORE,TAKEO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:45
10:45 SUB OUT by ROWAN JR.,KJ
10:45 SUB IN by GRUBBS,GAVIN

SUB OUT by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 10:45
SUB IN by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 10:45
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 10:34 23-12 V 11

10:11 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,EJ
REBOUND DEF by PROPHETE,ADYN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:37

09:37 SUB OUT by MOORE,TAKEO
09:37 SUB IN by THOMAS,DJ
09:23 TURNOVER  by GRUBBS,GAVIN

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ZACHERY 09:23
SUB IN by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 09:23
TURNOVER  by PROPHETE,ADYN 09:14
FOUL TECH by PROPHETE,ADYN 09:14

09:14 23-13 V 10 GOOD FT by TATE,TAVIAN(fastbreak)
09:14 23-14 V 9 GOOD FT by TATE,TAVIAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by PROPHETE,ADYN 09:14
SUB IN by WEEKS,COOPER 09:14

08:57 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,EJ
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAYCE --

08:39 FOUL  by KNOLL,COLTON
GOOD FT by WEEKS,COOPER 08:39 24-14 V 10
GOOD FT by WEEKS,COOPER 08:39 25-14 V 11
FOUL  by COOPER,JAYCE 08:33

08:17 MISS 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAYCE --
TURNOVER  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 07:58

07:58 STEAL  by TATE,TAVIAN
07:50 MISS LAYUP by GRUBBS,GAVIN

-- REBOUND OFF by GRUBBS,GAVIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50
SUB OUT by COOPER,JAYCE 07:50
SUB IN by LEWIS,ZACHERY 07:50

07:34 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DJ



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 07:32

07:23 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by GRUBBS,GAVIN

07:16 25-16 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,EJ
MISS 3PTR by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by WEEKS,COOPER 07:02

06:34 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DJ
REBOUND DEF by CARABALLO,ERIQ --

06:16 FOUL  by THOMAS,DJ
06:16 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,EJ
06:16 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADEN

MISS 3PTR by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GRUBBS,GAVIN

05:46 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JADEN

FOUL  by CARABALLO,ERIQ 05:45
05:45 25-17 V 8 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JADEN
05:45 25-18 V 7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JADEN
05:36 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ZACHERY 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JADEN

05:18 25-20 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TATE,TAVIAN
MISS LAYUP by WEEKS,COOPER 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by GRUBBS,GAVIN
04:58 FOUL  by TATE,TAVIAN
04:58 TURNOVER  by TATE,TAVIAN

SUB OUT by WEEKS,COOPER 04:58
SUB IN by PASIECZNY,JAKUB 04:58
GOOD LAYUP by PASIECZNY,JAKUB 04:41 27-20 V 7
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,RAZIEL --

04:19 TURNOVER  by GRUBBS,GAVIN
04:19 SUB OUT by GRUBBS,GAVIN
04:19 SUB IN by ROWAN JR.,KJ

MISS JUMPER by CARABALLO,ERIQ 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by KNOLL,COLTON

03:56 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,DJ
-- REBOUND OFF by TATE,TAVIAN

03:51 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DJ

03:47 FOUL  by THOMAS,DJ
03:47 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DJ
03:47 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DJ
03:47 SUB IN by COLEMAN,EJ

SUB OUT by CARABALLO,ERIQ 03:47
SUB IN by COOPER,JAYCE 03:47
GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,ZACHERY 03:22 30-20 V 10
ASSIST  by COOPER,JAYCE --

03:01 30-22 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by ROWAN JR.,KJ
GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,JAYCE 02:45 33-22 V 11
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,RAZIEL --

02:27 MISS 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JADEN

02:21 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JADEN
SUB OUT by PASIECZNY,JAKUB 02:21
SUB IN by WEEKS,COOPER 02:21
TURNOVER  by WEEKS,COOPER 02:13

02:13 SUB OUT by TATE,TAVIAN
02:13 SUB IN by VILLEGAS,MIGUEL
02:01 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,EJ

GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JAYCE 01:35 35-22 V 13



01:12 MISS 3PTR by ROWAN JR.,KJ
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAYCE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:03

00:53 FOUL  by VILLEGAS,MIGUEL
MISS FT by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 00:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JADEN
FOUL  by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 00:35

00:35 MISS FT by ROWAN JR.,KJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:34 MISS FT by ROWAN JR.,KJ
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JADEN

FOUL  by WEEKS,COOPER 00:33
00:33 35-23 V 12 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JADEN
00:33 35-24 V 11 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JADEN
00:33 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADEN
00:33 SUB IN by TATE,TAVIAN
00:06 FOUL  by KNOLL,COLTON

GOOD FT by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 00:06 36-24 V 12
GOOD FT by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 00:06 37-24 V 13
SUB OUT by WEEKS,COOPER 00:06
SUB IN by CARABALLO,ERIQ 00:06

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Neosho CC Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Highland CC
20:00 SUB OUT by VILLEGAS,MIGUEL
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADEN

SUB OUT by LEWIS,ZACHERY 20:00
SUB IN by WEEKS,COOPER 20:00
MISS JUMPER by WEEKS,COOPER 19:34

19:34 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,COOPER --
MISS LAYUP by CARABALLO,ERIQ 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOLL,COLTON
19:20 37-27 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
19:13 FOUL  by KNOLL,COLTON

GOOD JUMPER by CARABALLO,ERIQ 19:08 39-27 V 12
18:50 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by POWAUKEE,CHAMP --
TURNOVER  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 18:28

18:28 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JADEN
18:18 MISS 3PTR by ROWAN JR.,KJ

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEMAN,EJ
18:10 MISS LAYUP by KNOLL,COLTON

-- REBOUND OFF by KNOLL,COLTON
FOUL  by WEEKS,COOPER 18:09
SUB OUT by WEEKS,COOPER 18:09
SUB IN by PROPHETE,ADYN 18:09

18:02 39-30 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
-- ASSIST  by KNOLL,COLTON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 18:00
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JAYCE 17:46 41-30 V 11

17:28 41-32 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by TATE,TAVIAN
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by PROPHETE,ADYN 17:13
-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,TAVIAN

17:05 41-35 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by ROWAN JR.,KJ



16:47 FOUL  by COLEMAN,EJ
GOOD FT by PROPHETE,ADYN 16:47 42-35 V 7
GOOD FT by PROPHETE,ADYN 16:47 43-35 V 8

16:25 MISS LAYUP by KNOLL,COLTON
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAYCE --
GOOD LAYUP by PROPHETE,ADYN 16:17 45-35 V 10

15:59 MISS 3PTR by KNOLL,COLTON
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAYCE --
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JAYCE(fastbreak) 15:50 47-35 V 12

15:26 47-37 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by TATE,TAVIAN
TURNOVER  by PROPHETE,ADYN 15:13

15:13 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JADEN
14:59 47-39 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by KNOLL,COLTON

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,EJ
MISS JUMPER by PROPHETE,ADYN 14:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

14:51 FOUL  by COLEMAN,EJ
MISS LAYUP by PROPHETE,ADYN 14:48

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,EJ
14:35 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,EJ

REBOUND DEF by PROPHETE,ADYN --
MISS 3PTR by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 14:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,TAVIAN
14:17 SUB OUT by ROWAN JR.,KJ
14:17 SUB IN by GRUBBS,GAVIN

FOUL  by PROPHETE,ADYN 14:03
14:03 47-40 V 7 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JADEN

SUB OUT by PROPHETE,ADYN 14:03
SUB OUT by CARABALLO,ERIQ 14:03
SUB IN by LEWIS,ZACHERY 14:03
SUB IN by WEEKS,COOPER 14:03

14:03 47-41 V 6 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,JADEN
14:03 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADEN
14:03 SUB IN by MOORE,TAKEO

MISS 3PTR by COOPER,JAYCE 13:49
-- REBOUND DEF by GRUBBS,GAVIN

13:44 MISS LAYUP by GRUBBS,GAVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

13:30 47-43 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by COLEMAN,EJ
GOOD LAYUP by WEEKS,COOPER 13:06 49-43 V 6

12:45 MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,EJ
REBOUND DEF by WEEKS,COOPER --
MISS 3PTR by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 12:33
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ZACHERY --
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 12:19 51-43 V 8
FOUL  by COOPER,JAYCE 12:07

12:07 SUB OUT by GRUBBS,GAVIN
12:07 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,EJ
12:07 SUB IN by ROWAN JR.,KJ
12:07 SUB IN by THOMAS,DJ
11:58 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAYCE --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ZACHERY 11:40

11:40 BLOCK  by THOMAS,DJ
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DJ

11:23 TURNOVER  by MOORE,TAKEO
STEAL  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 11:23
GOOD LAYUP by COOPER,JAYCE(fastbreak) 11:16 53-43 V 10

10:55 TURNOVER  by ROWAN JR.,KJ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:55
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 10:45

10:45 BLOCK  by KNOLL,COLTON



REBOUND OFF by POWAUKEE,CHAMP --
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,ZACHERY 10:37
REBOUND OFF by WEEKS,COOPER --

10:28 FOUL  by MOORE,TAKEO
GOOD FT by WEEKS,COOPER 10:28 54-43 V 11

10:28 SUB OUT by MOORE,TAKEO
10:28 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADEN

MISS FT by WEEKS,COOPER 10:28
SUB OUT by COOPER,JAYCE 10:28
SUB IN by CARABALLO,ERIQ 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TATE,TAVIAN
09:59 54-45 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by KNOLL,COLTON

FOUL  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 09:59
09:58 54-46 V 8 GOOD FT by KNOLL,COLTON

MISS JUMPER by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 09:28
09:28 BLOCK  by KNOLL,COLTON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:28
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 09:28
SUB IN by COOPER,JAYCE 09:28

09:08 54-49 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by ROWAN JR.,KJ

GOOD LAYUP by WEEKS,COOPER 08:57 56-49 V 7
ASSIST  by LEWIS,ZACHERY --
FOUL  by WEEKS,COOPER 08:45
SUB OUT by WEEKS,COOPER 08:45
SUB IN by PROPHETE,ADYN 08:45

08:28 MISS JUMPER by TATE,TAVIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TATE,TAVIAN

08:19 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,DJ
STEAL  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 08:19

08:03 FOUL  by TATE,TAVIAN
MISS FT by COOPER,JAYCE 08:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COOPER,JAYCE 08:03 57-49 V 8
FOUL  by LEWIS,ZACHERY 07:52
SUB OUT by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 07:52
SUB IN by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 07:52

07:43 MISS 3PTR by ROWAN JR.,KJ
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JADEN

07:25 MISS 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,RAZIEL --
MISS LAYUP by CARABALLO,ERIQ 07:06

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOLL,COLTON
06:54 57-51 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DJ

-- ASSIST  by KNOLL,COLTON
06:41 FOUL  by ROWAN JR.,KJ

GOOD LAYUP by PROPHETE,ADYN 06:30 59-51 V 8
ASSIST  by TAYLOR,RAZIEL --

05:56 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JADEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by CARABALLO,ERIQ 05:56
05:55 MISS FT by THOMAS,DJ

REBOUND DEF by PROPHETE,ADYN --
05:47 FOUL  by COLEMAN,EJ

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 05:47 60-51 V 9
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 05:47 61-51 V 10

05:46 SUB OUT by ROWAN JR.,KJ
05:46 SUB IN by COLEMAN,EJ
05:27 61-53 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DJ

-- ASSIST  by COLEMAN,EJ
FOUL  by LEWIS,ZACHERY 05:27



05:27 61-54 V 7 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DJ
GOOD 3PTR by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 05:03 64-54 V 10

04:36 MISS 3PTR by KNOLL,COLTON
REBOUND DEF by COOPER,JAYCE --
GOOD 3PTR by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 04:20 67-54 V 13

04:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20
SUB OUT by CARABALLO,ERIQ 04:20
SUB IN by WEEKS,COOPER 04:20
SUB OUT by PROPHETE,ADYN 04:20
SUB IN by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 04:20

04:00 MISS LAYUP by KNOLL,COLTON
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DJ

03:51 67-56 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DJ
MISS LAYUP by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 03:41

03:41 BLOCK  by KNOLL,COLTON
-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,EJ

03:36 TURNOVER  by COLEMAN,EJ
TURNOVER  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 03:09

03:09 STEAL  by TATE,TAVIAN
03:02 67-59 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,DJ(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by TATE,TAVIAN
02:42 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JADEN

SUB OUT by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 02:42
SUB IN by CARABALLO,ERIQ 02:42
GOOD FT by LEWIS,ZACHERY 02:40 68-59 V 9
MISS FT by LEWIS,ZACHERY 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DJ
02:24 68-61 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,EJ

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JADEN
GOOD JUMPER by COOPER,JAYCE 02:03 70-61 V 9

01:37 70-64 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,EJ
-- ASSIST  by KNOLL,COLTON

MISS JUMPER by WEEKS,COOPER 01:12
01:12 BLOCK  by THOMAS,DJ

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by CARABALLO,ERIQ 01:08
SUB IN by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 01:08

00:51 70-66 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JADEN
00:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:51 SUB IN by GRUBBS,GAVIN
00:51 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JADEN
00:48 FOUL  by TATE,TAVIAN

GOOD FT by WEEKS,COOPER(fastbreak) 00:48 71-66 V 5
00:48 SUB OUT by TATE,TAVIAN
00:48 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JADEN

GOOD FT by WEEKS,COOPER(fastbreak) 00:48 72-66 V 6
HCC_SUCCESSFUL OUT_OF_BOUNDS by TEAM 00:39

00:29 FOUL  by THOMAS,DJ
MISS FT by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 00:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:29 SUB OUT by GRUBBS,GAVIN
00:29 SUB IN by TATE,TAVIAN

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,RAZIEL 00:29 73-66 V 7
SUB OUT by WEEKS,COOPER 00:29
SUB IN by PROPHETE,ADYN 00:29
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:22

00:22 73-68 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by COLEMAN,EJ(fastbreak)
00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by COOPER,JAYCE 00:19
00:08 MISS 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN

REBOUND DEF by PROPHETE,ADYN --



TURNOVER  by PROPHETE,ADYN 00:08
00:08 STEAL  by COLEMAN,EJ
00:06 MISS 3PTR by KNOLL,COLTON

BLOCK  by POWAUKEE,CHAMP 00:06
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:02 MISS 3PTR by TATE,TAVIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KNOLL,COLTON


